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MINISTRY OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4847

TO BE ANSWERED ON 31.03.2017


FUNDS TO NATIONAL COMMISSION FOR WOMEN


4847. SHRI JANARDAN SINGH SIGRIWAL


         Will the Minister of WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:


(a) the funds allocated to National Commission for Women during each of the last three years and the current year;

(b) whether the said annual allocation is adequate for the purpose;

(c) if so, whether the demand for allocating more funds to the Commission has been made;

and

(d) if so, the details thereof along with the reaction of the Government thereto?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT

(SHRIMATI KRISHNA RAJ)


(a) Funds allocation and actual expenditure incurred by the National Commission for

Women (NCW) during the last three years and the current year is as under:-

(Rs. in Crores)


Year


Plan

Allocation


Non-Plan

Allocation


Total

Actual Expenditure incurred by the

NCW


Plan Non-Plan Total

2013-14 15.00 4.95 19.95 13.00 4.85 17.85

2014-15 24.00 4.95 28.95 21.86 4.79 26.65

2015-16 20.00 5.15 25.15 18.43 5.15 23.58

2016-17 20.00 5.60 25.60 16.19 5.10 21.29

(As per

NCW up to

24.03.2017)


(b)     Yes, Madam


(c) & (d): The fund allocation is made taking into account the past trends of expenditure and projections made by the Commission.


*******

